
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF THE )
WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER )
DISTRICT FORTHE ISSUANCE OFA )
CERTIFICATION OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE )
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A WATER ) CASE NO.
SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT AND AN ) 2020-0033 1
ORDER AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF )
SECURITIES PURSUANT TO THE )
PROVISIONS OF KRS 278.020, KRS 278.300 )
AND 807 KAR 5:001 )

Response to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information

Western Pulaski County Water District (“Western Pulaski District”), Counsel,
hereby files its Response to the Commission’s Staff’s First Request for Information,
dated November 20, 2020, as follows:

REQUEST 1: Refer to Western Pulaski District’s 2019 Annual Report, page 57.
Total Other Water Used, line 21, lists 158,885,000 gallons, which equates to 29.30
percent of the water purchased by Western Pulaski District.

REQUEST 1(a): Provide a detailed explanation of how the amounts were
determined for each of the categories listed as Other Water Used.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 1(a): The amount of water listed in the Other Water Used category
is achieved by adding together several subcategories in the Monthly Water Use Report.
These groups are System Flushing, Fire Departments, and Other Usage:

System Flushing: This number is an estimate based upon the number of
hydrants flushed and the number of leaks in any given month. For the calendar year
2019, the District had 252 leaks (52 Main Line Leaks and 200 Meter Leaks) and flushed
approximately 260 hydrants. We estimated roughly 34,519 thousand gallons per
flushing. These estimates vary monthly depending on the frequency of the line breaks
and number of hydrants flushed. For example, if a line breaks and it is in the



northwestern area of the system, the District might leave a hydrant running for multiple
days to flush the air out of the line.

Fire Departments: This number is an estimate based on the number of Fire
Departments served in the District’s system and the number of fires that occur.

Other Usage: This category is a catch all. It has been used to cover water tank
renovations, tank disinfections, or new water line construction filling and flushing that
have occurred in the calendar year 2019.

REQUEST 1(b): Provide copies of all documents relied upon to support the
amounts of water usage for each of the categories listed as Other Water Used.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE If b): See Exhibit “A” - Western Pulaski District’s Monthly Water
Used Report along with calculated master meter readings, water leak log and repairs.

REQUEST 1(c): Provide an explanation for the amount listed in the category
Other-Other Usage as requested in the 2019 Annual Report.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 1(c): The Other Usage category is estimated based on subtracting
the master meter reading from the previous master meter reading to come up with the
amount of water that was used to fill and flush the new water lines, renovation and
disinfection of existing tank, and busted lines during construction, all in 2019. The Other
Usage amounts (441,000+!- Gallons) was based on the following:

January 2019: 2,500 Gallons recorded due to existing line being busted during
construction of new water line for the Big Clifty Area Water Line Improvements project.

July 2019: 50,000 Gallons recorded for renovated tank disinfection as part of the
Big Clifty Area Water Line Improvements project (Denham Knob Tank Renovation).

August 2019: 88,420 Gallons recorded to fill and flush a portion of 33,860 LF of
new 8-inch water line for the Big Clifty Area Water Line Improvements project.

September 2019: 300,000 Gallons recorded to fill and flush a portion of 33,860
LF of new 8-inch water line for the Big Clifty Area Water Line Improvements project.



REQUEST 1(d): In the event that any of the usage is estimated, provide the
basis for the amount of the estimate.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 1(d): The amount of water in two categories is estimated. These
are System Flushing and Fire Departments:

System Flushing: The District has used a mathematical formula to estimate the
amount of water flushed during a given period of time. This formula is listed as Exhibit
“A-I”. For a standard flush hydrant, a two-and-a-half-inch opening is used to flush the
system for water quality of after a line break. The District follows the AWWA (American
Water Works Association) of 2.5 fps (150 gpm on 2.5 inch opening) to scour the pipe
followed by a lower rate of 1.75 fps (75 gpm on 2.5 inch opening) to clean up any
disturbances (air or discoloration) in the water after the scour. This is accomplished as
roughly four hours of a scour and an overnight flow at the lower rate. This comes out to
roughly one hundred twenty-five thousand gallons over a twenty-four-hour period. This
is for smaller flush hydrants; for the four and a half inch openings on the larger flush
hydrants, 2.50 fps equals roughly 496 gpm and 125 gpm for 1.75 fps. For the larger
flush hydrants this comes out to roughly two hundred and fifty thousand gallons over a
twenty-four-hour period. For leaks, the line is flushed at 2.5 fps for roughly four hours
and then the flushing is dialed back to 1 .75 fps. This is to allow the line to settle down
to allow the air trapped in the water to dissipate. Depending on the area of the county
and the amount of elevation changes in the line, this process can take a six to eight
hours or up to several days. Due to these evolving factors the amount of flushing listed
each month varies based on the amount of line breaks, hydrants flushed and the areas
in which the breaks occurred.

Fire Departments: Fire Department usage is estimated for historical amounts.
The number 405,000 gallons was used because this appears to be close to or below the
average for all fire districts combined. Pulaski County has five (5) fire departments that
are served by the District, each fire department has its own personnel, and do not share
an overall authority. This has led to massive problems of getting the fire departments to
report usage. Occasionally, a volunteer fireman will notify the District of a fire the night
before and indicate that they used “X” amount of tankers to put the fire out. The District
than estimates based on the size of the tanker and records the gallons of usage. Due to
these factors, the District decided to estimate the usage for the fire departments.

REQUEST 1(e): Provide a description of Western Pulaski District’s past efforts to
reduce system usage and describe Western Pulaski District’s future plans to reduce
water loss.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.



RESPONSE 1(e): Reference Response 4(a) & 4(b) from Case No. 2020-00119:
Western Pulaski District is of the opinion that its water system loss/usage is due to leaks
in system and customer meters that do not register properly. Western Pulaski District
has been aggressively repairing leaks as they occur as indicated on the attached list of
repairs for the year 2019 (see attached Exhibit “B”- Western Pulaski District’s
manager’s handwritten log attached hereto). During 2019, Western Pulaski District
repaired 252 leaks with most of the number of leaks on customer service lines and the
larger leaks on main line breaks. In regard to meter replacement, since January 1,
2020, Western Pulaski District has replaced 600 meters that were over 10 years old
with new radio read meters. Of these, 368 have been tested and our goal is to replace
approximately 1,100 this year. Due to the impact of the coronavirus, we have put our
meter replacement program on hold and plan to resume as soon as possible. In
addition, we are working with our engineers in prioritizing areas for water line
replacement. Western Pulaski District has not adopted a written plan to address water
loss, however, we spend the majority of our time fixing leaks, replacing meters and
identifying areas for line replacement. We see the need to have a written plan in place,
so we are in the process of formulating a Water Loss Prevention and Leak Detection
Program, and we plan on adopting it as soon as our Board approves it. The written plan
will be an extension of the efforts that we have undertaken over the past years, that
being leak repair, meter replacement and prioritizing areas of the water system that
need to be upgraded.

REQUEST 2: Confirm that Western Pulaski District does not propose to increase
its water service rates to its customers as a result of the proposed project.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 2: Western Pulaski District confirms that it does not propose to
increase its water service rates to its customers as a result of the proposed project.

REQUEST 3: Provide Western Pulaski District’s depreciation schedule for all of
its assets for the period ending December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 3: See Exhibit “C” - Western Pulaski District’s Depreciation
Expense attached hereto.



REQUEST 4: Provide a copy of a current amortization schedule for each of
Western Pulaski District’s outstanding bond issuances, promissory notes, and debt
instruments.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 4: See Exhibit “D” - Western Pulaski District’s Amortization
Schedules attached hereto.

REQUEST 5: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing that
Western Pulaski District met the debt service coverage requirements of its lenders in
calendar years 2017, 2018, and 2019.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 5: See Exhibit “E” - Excel spreadsheet format showing that
Western Pulaski District met the debt service coverage requirements of its lenders in
calendar years 2017, 2018, and 2019 attached hereto.

REQUEST 6: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing that
Western Pulaski District will meet the debt service coverage requirements of its lenders
(existing and proposed long-term debt) for the three years following the completion of its
proposed construction project. Include all calculations, assumptions (customer growth
and increases in operating expenses), and workpapers used by Western Pulaski District
in its response.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 6: See Exhibit “F” - Western Pulaski District’s Excel spreadsheet
format showing that Western Pulaski District will meet the debt service coverage
requirements of its lenders (existing and proposed long-term debt) for the three years
following the completion of its proposed construction project attached hereto.

REQUEST 7: Provide a schedule in Excel spreadsheet format showing Western
Pulaski District’s debt service coverage (existing and proposed long-term debt),
including full recovery of its depreciation expense (existing plant and the completed
project) for the three years following the completion of its proposed construction project.
Include all calculations, assumptions (customer growth and increases in operating
expenses), and workpapers used by Western Pulaski District in its response.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.



RESPONSE 7: See Exhibit “G” - Western Pulaski District’s Excel spreadsheet
format showing Western Pulaski District’s debt service coverage (existing and proposed
long-term debt), including full recovery of its depreciation expense (existing plant and
the completed project) for the three years following the completion of its proposed
construction project attached hereto.

REQUEST 8: Provide a copy of Western Pulaski District’s general ledger for the
calendar year ended December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 8: See Exhibit “H” - Western Pulaski District’s General Ledger
attached hereto.

REQUEST 9: Provide Western Pulaski District’s adjusted trial balance showing
unaudited account balances, audit adjustments, and audited balances for the calendar
year ended December 31, 2019.

WITNESS: Don Calder, Chairman, Western Pulaski County Water District.

RESPONSE 9: See Exhibit “I” - Western Pulaski District’s adjusted trial balance
showing unaudited account balances, audit adjustments, and audited balances for the
calendar year ended December 31, 2019 attached hereto.



Certification of Responses to Commission Staff’s First Request for Information

I hereby certify that I have provided the responses to the Commission Stafts
First Request for Information. This information provided is the Response is true and
accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after a reasonable
inquiry.

D n Calder, airman
Western Pulaski County Water District



The undersigned has prepared this Response as Counsel to and on behalf of the
Western Pulaski County Water District, a governmental agency, and hereby certifies
that this Response is true and accurate to the best of the undersign’s knowledge,
information and belief formed after a reasonable inquiry.

Respectfully Submitted:

Rubin & Hays

By_____________________
W. Randal/Jones, dq., Counsel for Western
Pulaski County Water District
450 South Third Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 569-7534
Fax: (502) 569-7555
Email: wriones(rubinhays.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned, in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, hereby certifies that
Western Pulaski County Water District’s electronic filing of the foregoing Response is a
true and accurate copy of the same document being filed in paper medium; that the
electronic filing was transmitted to the Kentucky Public Service Commission on
December 2, 2020; that there are currently no parties that the Kentucky Public Service
Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and
that this Response in paper medium will be delivered to the offices of the Kentucky
Public Service Commission in Frankfort, Kentucky in accordance with the mandates set
forth in the Commission’s March 16, 2020 and March 24, 2020 Orders in Case No.
2020-00085 within 30 days of the lifting of the current state of emergency.

—-t
W. Randall J’ones, Esq., / 7’
Rubin & Hays
450 South Third Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 569-7534
Fax: (502) 569-7555
Counsel for Western Pulaski County Water
District



EXHIBIT A



1 Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: Western Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:11000363

For the Month of: January Year: 12019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

BREAKDOWN ut- vw’i ti LOST
22 Tank Overflows
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss

$0.00
$2.50

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND cOST:
“Unknown Loss 16,656,741

% “Unknown Loss” 38.89%
Number of Days in Periodl 31

‘Unknown Loss per Day (Gallons per Day) 537,314
“Unknown Loss” pet Minute (GPM) 373.13

‘Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $41641.85

Kentucky Rural Watar Association

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 15] 0%
4 Water Purchased $107,083.64 42,833,4541 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 42,833,454
6 TOTAL COST $107,083.64

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 24,579,243
8 Commercial 1,394,970
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 25,974,213 60.64%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 16,859,241 39.36%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewatet Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 125,000
18 Fire Department Usage 75,000
19 Other Usage (explain) contractors clay pipe 2,500

20 TOTAL USAGE 202,500
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 3$.89J

26
27

0

TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED
COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED

28
29
30
31
32
33

16,656,741 38.89%,

16,656,741
$41,641.85

Revised 8/3/2010
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Monthly Water Use Report

For the Month of: IFebruarv Year: 12019

I PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $95,406.01 38162,403 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 38,162,403
6 TOTAL COST $95,406.01

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 26,934,168
8 Commercial 0
9 Industrial 0
10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 26,934,168 70.58%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 11,228,235 29.42%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 125,000
18 Fire Department Usage 50,000
19 Other Usage (explain)______________________________________ 0

20 TOTAL USAGE 175,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 28!%l

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 11,053,235 28.96%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED If ,053,235
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $27,633.09

28
29
30
31
32
33

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Water Utility: Western Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:11000363 I

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 11,053,235

% “Unknown Loss” 28.96%
Number of Days in Period I 28

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 394,758
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 274.14

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $27,633.09

Revised 81312010
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Monthly Water Use Report

For the Month of: IMarch Year: 12019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $106,144.65 42,457,859 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 42,457,859
6 TOTAL COST $106,144.65

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 21,861,479
8 Commercial 1,624,590
9 Industrial 0
10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 23,486,069 55,32%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 18,971,790 44.68%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing
18 Fire Department Usage
19 Other Usage (explain) Fill New Line Ringg old Rd/Flush

20 TOTAL USAGE 0
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 44.68%I

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Over9ows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 18,971,790 44.68%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 18,971,790
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $47,429.48

28
29
30
31
32
33

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Water Utility: IWestern Pulaski Co. Water PWSlD:1OOO363

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 18,971,790

% “Unknown Loss” 44.68%
Number of Days in Period I 31

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons pet Day) 611,993
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 425.00

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $47,429.48

Revised 8/3/2010



MRRLI4 2”L

2q( q6ox
I - - — -

VL’ 41 i2 -..

L1 q3

f44( I322
- L6 Ua,Ia- ol.7y(’

-Wv e ]12L-°°

D€2Li37 &

_____

514 1O5L,3

2’1’ 77O s11L ,zj 7 oJ73
- -- — -

L icc i7iti (31 —

ii;iL

V1 —-

5_-__

DJ3’ 797

———- J1.1Z‘ — —
t7’1Y5

iy — f377 5( a-r. 375, LI6

-__

r ‘

thLJr iL’. q.4o —

± .

ç-t
c::5ç7(P.)

7q51ocx)

1ebr&ikiP L1I5L, yj
—- —I- — —-

1P 3
— — --

kiLI ‘‘ — .‘- 7 L(L7
————--

IZ I 77 t1 S7 /
L€E2_____

LE :ii4___._ . 7J2L &‘1 i —

f);7/(937 ‘(35r4 5)



—_______

—_&1 .----.__—

1*
—

——--la

-

),r:
,

VW?3\‘o
.-n))y)\Oiç

—-

-
——V;x51‘rwcc ——-—-

\I -

—-

/ —

—-——-—T---—
—,2TE —-

——______

——.



Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: IWestern Pulaski Co. Water PWSID:11000363

For the Month of: lApril Year: 2019

I PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $105,726.13 42,290,450 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 42,290,450
6 TOTAL COST $105,726.13

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 25420,073
8 Commercial 2,316,369
9 Industrial 0
10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 27736,442 65.59%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 14,554,008 34.41%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 120,000
18 Fire Department Usage
19 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 120,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 3413°’°l

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 14434,008 34.13%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 14,434,008
27 COST_OF WATER_NOT SOLD_OR_USED $36,085.02

28
29
30
31
32
33

Kentucky Rural Water Assocatioii

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 14,434,008

% “Unknown Loss” 34.13%
Number of Days in Period 30

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 481,134
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 334.12

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $36,085.02

Revised 8/312010
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tj’ Monthly Water Use Report
Water Utility: LWestern Pulaski Co. Water ( PWSID:j1000363 7
For the Month of: IMai. Year: t2019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND $0.002 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND $2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%4 Water Purchased $111,299.23 44.519,692 100%5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 44,519,692
6 TOTAL COST $111,299.23

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 27,432,518
8 Commercial 3,456,233
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations 011 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 30,888,751 69.38%14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 13630,941 30.62%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 017 System Flushing 200,00018 Fire Department Usage 5000019 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 250,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 30.06%IBREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows

.

23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 13,380,941 30.06%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 13,380,94127 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $33,452.3

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
28 “Unknown Loss” 13,380941
29 % “Unknown Loss” 30.06%
30 Number of Days in Period I 31
31 “Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 431,643
32 “Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 299.75
33 “Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $33452.35

Kentucky Rural Water Associafion

Revised 8/312010
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Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: [Western Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:I1000363

For the Month of: June Year: 12019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $98,812.72 39,525,088 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 39,525,088
6 TOTAL COST $98,812.72

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 30,885,993
8 Commercial 4,573,930
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATERSOLD 35,459,923 89.71%
14 TOTALWATERNOTSOLD 4,065,165 10.29%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 125,000
18 Fire Department Usage 25,000
19 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 150,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 9.91%1

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 3,915,165 9.91%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 3,915,165
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $9,787.91

28
29
30
31
32
33

Kentucky Rural Water Association

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 3,915,165

% “Unknown Loss” 9.91%
Number of Days in Periodl 30

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 130,506
“Unknown Loss” per Minute fGPM) 90.63

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $9,787.91

Revised 8/3/2010
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Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: IWestern Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:f 1000363 I
For the Month of: IJuly Year: 2019 I

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND f $0.00
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND T $2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $135,588.40 54,235,359 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 54,235,359
6 TOTAL COST $135,588.40

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 28,353,670
8 Commercial 6,245,510
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations - 0
1 1 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 34,599,180 63.79%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 19,636,179 36.21%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 200,000
18 Fire Department Usage 60,000
19 Other Usage (explain) New tank fill and disinfect 50,000

20 TOTAL USAGE 310,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 35.63

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 19326,179 35.63%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 19,326,179
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $48,315.45

‘UNKNOWN LOsS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
28 “Unknown Loss” 19,326,179
29 % “Unknown Loss” 35.63%
30 Number of Days in Period[ 31
31 “Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 623,425
32 “Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 432.93
33 “Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $48,315.45

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Revised 8/3/2010
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Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: IWestern Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:1000363

For the Month of: lAugust Year: 12019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $125,774.66 50,309,863 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 50,309,863
6 TOTAL COST $125,774.66

WATER SOLD
7 Residential
8 Commercial
9 Industrial

10 Bulk Loading Stations
11 Wholesale
12 Other Sales (explain)

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 39,597,134 78.71%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 10,712,729 21.29%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 150,000
18 Fire Department Usage 30,000
19 Other Usage (explain) Filled new 6’ line 33860ft, 88,420

20 TOTAL USAGE 268,420
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 20.76%I

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 lank Overflows 60,000
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 10,384,309 20.64%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 10,444,309
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $26,110.77

28
29
30
31
32
33

43- Kentucky Rural Water Association

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 10,384,309

% “Unknown Loss” 20.64%
Number of Days in Periodl 31

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 334,978
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 232.62

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $25,960.77

Revised 8/3/2010
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1 Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: Western Pulaski Co. Water I PwSID:11000363

For the Month of: September Year: 2019

I PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 WaterPurchased $130,128.32 52,051,326 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 52,051326
6 TOTAL COST $130128.32

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 32,208,873
8 Commercial 7,495808
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATERSOLD 39704681 76.28%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD . 12,346,645 23.72%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 125,000
18 Fire Department Usage 25,000
19 Other Usage (explain) new 8’ line flush 300,000

20 TOTAL USAGE 450,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESJ 22.86%I

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 50,000]
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 11,846,645 22.76%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 11,896,645
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $29,741.61

28
29
30
31
32
33

.m Kentucky Rural Water Association

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 11,846,645

% “Unknown Loss” 22.76%
Number of Days in Period I 30

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 394,888
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 274.23

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $29,616.61

Revised 8/3/2010
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Monthly Water Use Report

For the Month of: lOvtober Year: 12019

1 PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

L $0.00
I $2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0%
4 Water Purchased $116,508.25 46,603,3001 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 46,603,300
6 TOTAL COST $116,508.25

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 28,915,695
8 Commercial 5,439,820
9 Industrial 0

10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 34,355,515 73.72%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 12,247,785 26.28%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 200,000
18 Fire Department Usage 25,000
19 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 225,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESJ 25.80%]

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 12,022,785 25.80%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 12,022,785
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $30,056.96

28
29
30
31
32
33

Kentucky Rural Water Association

Water Utility: lWestern Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:I1000363 I

“UNKNOWN LOSS FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 12,022,785

% “Unknown Loss” 25.80%
Number of Days in Period 31

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 387,832
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 269.33

“Unknown Loss” Cost tot Month $30,056.96

Revised 8/312010
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1.

Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: Western Pulaski Co. Water I PWSID:11000363

For the Month of: I November Year: 2019

I PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $108,807.73 43,523,091 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 43,523,091
6 TOTAL COST $108807.73

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 28,739,354
8 Commercial 3,291,240
9 Industrial 0
10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTALWATERSOLD 32030,594 73.59%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 11492,497 26.41%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 300,000
18 Fire Department Usage 50,000
19 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 350,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI 25.60°i

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 11,142,497 25.60%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 11,142,497
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $27,866.24

28
29
30
31
32
33

,mP’ Kentucky Rural Water Association

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 11,142,497

% “Unknown Loss” 25.60%
Number of Days in Periodl 30

“Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 371,417
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 257.93

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $27,856.24

Revised 8/3/2010
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Monthly Water Use Report

Water Utility: [Western Pulaski Co. Water 1 PWSID:l1000363

For the Month of: I December Year: 12019

I PRODUCTION COST PER THOUSAND
2 PURCHASE COST PER THOUSAND

$0.00
$2.50

GALLONS
WATER PRODUCED or PURCHASED

3 Water Produced $0.00 0 0%
4 Water Purchased $101568.96 40,627,585 100%
5 TOTAL PRODUCED AND PURCHASED 40627,585
6 TOTAL COST $101568.96

WATER SOLD
7 Residential 23994,754
8 Commercial 1973910
9 Industrial 0
10 Bulk Loading Stations 0
11 Wholesale 0
12 Other Sales (explain) 0

13 TOTAL WATER SOLD 25,968,664 63.92%
14 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD 14,658921 36.08%

BREAKDOWN OF WATER USAGE
15 Water Treatment Plant 0
16 Wastewater Treatment Plant 0
17 System Flushing 125000
18 Fire Department Usage 15000
‘19 Other Usage (explain)

20 TOTAL USAGE 140,000
21 WATER LOSS PERCENTAGE FOR RATE PURPOSESI

BREAKDOWN OF WATER LOST
22 Tank Overflows 0
23 Excavation Breaks
24 Repaired Line Breaks
25 Unknown Loss 14,518,921 35.74%

26 TOTAL WATER NOT SOLD OR USED 14,518,921
27 COST OF WATER NOT SOLD OR USED $36,297.30

26
29
30
31
32
33

có]: Kentucky Rural Water Association

“UNKNOWN LOSS” FLOW RATE AND COST:
“Unknown Loss” 14,51.8921

% ‘Unknown Loss’ 35.74%
Number of Days in Period 31

‘Unknown Loss” per Day (Gallons per Day) 468,352
“Unknown Loss” per Minute (GPM) 325.24

“Unknown Loss” Cost for Month $36,297.30

Revised 8/3/2010
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EXHIBIT C



61-1367132
01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sorted: General - User defined 1

BULDG8 -

2 ASPHALT PARKING LOT 10/13/2016 SL/N/A
55 NEW OFFICE BUILDING 6/30/2014 SC/N/A
56 BUILDING PERMIT 10/2/2013 SUN/A
57 STEEL BUILDING 6/30/2015 SL/N/A
58 CONCRETE GARAGE BUILO 6/30/2015 SL IN/A
59 BUILDING #3 12/15/2015 SL/N/A
60 ADDN•BWG #3 1/29/2016 SL/N/A
61 HEAT PUMP - BACK LOT 6/30/2016 SL/N/A
93 Parlvng Lot Paving 6/30/2017 SL /N/A
Subtotal: BUILDINGS

Lass dispositIons and exchanges:

Net for BUILDINGS

fl0NSV0

1 DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRI 6/30/2000 SC/N/A
99 Denham Knob Water Storagi 10/28/2018 SC /N/A
100 HICKORY NUT WATER STO 10/1/2018 SC/N/A

Subtotal: DISTRIBUTiON RESERVOIRS

Lass dispositions and exchanges:

Net for DISTRIBUTiON RESERVOIRS

EQUW?.ENT & TOOLS

31 RADIOS 6/30/2000 SL /N/A
45 EQUIPMENTANDTOOCS 6/30/2011 SLIN/A
46 FENCE 6/30/2011 SL/N/A
98 BACKHOE HAMMER 11/8/2018 SL/N/A
Subtotal: EQUIPMEIff & TOOLS

Less dispositions and exchanges:

Net for EQUIPMENT & TOOLS

KYDR8

46,477,00 0.00
567.04 3,402.22

5,907 62 23,630.47
52,951.66 27,032.69

0.00 0.00

1,262,948.00 52,951.66 27,032.69

46,477.00 0.00
3,969.26 149,130.74

29,538.09 1,033,832.91
79,984.35 1,182,963.85

0.00 0.00

79,984.35 1.182,963.65

9,106 00 0.00
52,049.00 0.00

5,493.00 0.00
2,049.25 15,515.75

68,697.25 15,515.75
0.00 0.00

88,697.25 15,515.75

3 HYDRANTS 6/30/2000 SC /N/A
Subtotal: HYDRANTS

Less depositions and exchanges:

Nit for HYDRANTS

LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 6/30/2000 SC /N/A
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 6/30/2006 SC /N/A
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 6/30/2009 SC /N/A
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 12/31/2010 SC/N/A
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 12/31/2011 SC/N/A
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 7/9/2012 SC/N/A

0.0000 82,445.00 0.00 0.00
0.0000 840.00 0.00 0.00
0.0000 69,700.00 0.00 0.00
0.0000 30,000.00 0.00 0.00
0.0000 38,050.00 0.00 0.00
0.0000 190,953.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 82,445.00
0.00 840.00
0.00 69,700.00
0.00 30,000.00
0.00 38,050.00
0.00 190,953.00

WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT [75511)
Depreciation Expense

Federal

01/01/2019 - 12131/2019

Syeteni S De.cdption Date In Method / Cony. Ut. Gait I Other Basis B.g. Mct,n. Cizrent Total Net Book Valu.
No. Service Depreciation Depredation Depredation

11/23/2020
9:46:57AM

15.0000
38.0000
38.0000
38.0000
38.0000
38.0000
38.0000
15.0000
15.0000

37,880.00
249,588.00

550.00
26,080.00
38,000.00
48,000.00
60,614.00

5,435.00
17,120.00

483,287.00
0.00

483,267.00

5,524.66 2,525.33
27872.22 6,568.11

242.94 14.47
2,404.64 686.32
3,503.00 1,000.00
3,776.32 1,263.16
4,682.22 1,595.11
1,313.66 362.33
2.063,33 1,141.33

51,382.99 15,158.16
0.00 0.00

51,382.99 15,156.16

8,049.99 29,830.01
34,440.33 215,147.67

257.41 292.59
3,090.96 22,989.04
4,503.00 33,497.00
5,03948 42,960.52
6,277.33 54,336.67
1,675.99 3,759.01
3,204.66 13,915.34

56539.15 418,727.85
0.00 0.00

66539.15 416,727.85

50.0000 46,477.00
45.0000 153,100.00
45.0000 1,063,371.00

1,282,948.00
0.00

10.0000 9,106.00 9,106.00 0.00
10.0000 52,049.00 50,393.80 1,655.20
10.0000 5,493.00 5,346.60 146.40
10.0000 17,565.00 292.75 1,756.50,

84,213.00 65,139.15 3,558.10
0.00 0.00 0.00

84,213.00 85,139.15 3,558.10

40.0000

LA & LA RIGHTS

47
48
49
50
51
52

20,147.00 20,147.00 0.00 20,147.00 0.00
20,147.00 20,147.00 0.00 20,147.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,147.00 20,147.00 0.00 20,147.00 0.00

Page 1 of 4



WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT [75511]
Depreciation Expense

Federal

61-1367132
01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sorted: General - User defined

01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

System S Deactipilon Data In Method / Cony. life Cost I Other Baals Big. Accizn. Cwrsnt Total Net Book V.k.
No. S.fvlc. Depreciation Depredation Depredation

11/23/2020
9:46:57AM

53 LAND 12/31/2013 SC/N/A 0.0000 70000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70000.00
54 LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 4/28/2016 SC/N/A 0.0000 12950.00 0.00 0.00 000 12,950,00
Subtotal: LAND & LAND RIGHTS 494,93a00 0.00 0.00 0.00 494,938.00

Less spositions ar’4 exclwiges 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 00 0.00

Net for LAND & LAND RIGHTS 494,93&00 0.00 0.00 0.00 494,938.00

ira IWTAU,A710NS

15 METERSAND INSTACLATIO 6/30/2000 SL/N/A 40.0000 1.337,85600 1,189.090.40 33,446.40 1222,536.80 115,319.20
16 METERSAND INSTALLA11O 6/30/2004 SL/N/A 40.0000 113,805.00 60.43926 2,845.13 63,284.39 50,520.61
17 METERSAND INSTALLATIO 6/30/2005 SL/N/A 40.0000 118,230.00 60.492,50 2,955.75 63,448.25 54,781.75
18 METERSAND INSTALLATID 6/30/2006 SL/N/A 40.0000 107,590.00 49.737,50 2,689.75 52,427.25 55,162.75
19 METERS AND INSTALLATIO 6/30/2007 SL/N/A 40.0000 86,360.00 36.738,00 2,159.00 40,897.00 45,463.00
20 METERS AND INSTALC-2001 6/30/2008 SL /N/A 40.0000 23,891.00 9,662.56 597.28 10,259.84 13,631.16
21 METERSANDINSTACC 12/31/2009 SC/N/A 40.0000 12,384.00 5,231.20 309.60 5,540.80 6,843.20
22 METERSAND INSTALLATIO 6/30/2010 SC/N/A 40.0000 26,982.00 10,266.10 674.55 10,940.65 16,041.35
23 MErERSAND INSTACLATIC 12/31/2010 SC/N/A 40.0000 28,132.00 9,639.60 703.30 10,342.90 17,789.10
24 METERS 4/5/2012 SC/N/A 40.0000 4,575.00 1,052.76 114.38 1,167.14 3,407.86
25 METERS AND INSTALL-201 6/30/2013 SC /N/A 40.0000 21,767.00 4,136.36 544.18 4,680.54 17,086.46
26 METERS AND INSTACLATIO 6/30/2014 SC/N/A 40.0000 70,169.00 9,122.46 1,754.23 10,876.69 59,292.31
27 METERS AND INSTACLATIC 6/30/2015 SC/N/A 40.0000 120,293.00 13,232.66 3,007.33 16,239.99 104,053.01
29 METERS AND INSTACLATIC 12/31/2016 SC/N/A 40.0000 105,990.00 6,771.50 2,649.75 9,42125 96,568.75
94 METERS AND INSTACLATIC 6/30/2017 SC/N/A 40.0000 120,515.00 4,519.32 3,012.88 7,532.20 112,982.80
101 METERSANDINSTACLATIO 7/1/2018 SC/N/A 40.0000 149,188.00 1,864.85 3,729.70 5,594.55 143,593.45
107 Meter Installations 6/30/2019 SC/N/A 40.0000 309,043.00 0.00 3,863.04 3,663 04 305,179.96

Subtotal: METERS & INSTALIAJ1ONS 2,756,770.00 1,473,997.03 65,056.25 1,539,053.26 1,217,716.72
Lies dispositions and exchangsa 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net for METERS & INSTAU.ATIONS 2,756,770.00 1,473,997.03 65,05625 1,539,053.26 1,217,716.72

0FcE EQPff

32 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2000 SC/N/A 10.0000 98,236.00 98,236.00 0.00 98,23800 0.00
33 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2003 SC/N/A 10.0000 21,522.00 21,522.00 0.00 21,522.00 0.00
34 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2004 SC/N/A 10.0000 11,873.00 11,873.00 0.00 11,873.00 0.00
35 COPIER 12/15/2004 SL/N/A 10.0000 4,250.00 4,250.00 0.00 4,250.00 0.00
36 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2006 SC/N/A 10.0000 419.00 419.00 0.00 419.00 0.00
37 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 10/23/2008 SL/N/A 10.0000 1,105.00 1,105.00 0.00 1,105.00 0.00
38 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2009 SL/N/A 10.0000 19,201.00 19,201.00 0.00 19,201.00 0.00
39 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2010 SL/N/A 10.0000 13,143.00 13,143.00 0.00 13,143.00 0.00
40 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 4/5/2012 SC/N/A 10.0000 6,561.00 6,561.00 0.00 6,561.00 0.00
41 COMPUTER 5/22/2014 SL/N/A 10.0000 2,758.00 2,758.00 0.00 2,758.00 0.00
42 SECURITY SYSTEM 5/22/2014 SC/N/A 10.0000 2,683.00 2,683.00 0.00 2,683.00 0.00
43 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6/30/2015 SC/N/A 10.0000 10,360.00 10,360.00 0.00 10,360.00 0.00
44 OFFFICE EQUIPMENT 1/14/2016 SC/N/A 10.0000 7,682.00 5,170.20 768.20 5,938.40 1,743.60
92 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 5/22/2014 SC/N/A 10.0000 8,006.00 5,604.20 800.60 6,404.80 1,601.20
103 OfficeCopier 4/4/2019SC/N/A 7.0000 4,995.00 0.00 535.18 535.18 4,459.82
104 Office Computers & Softwarc 12/26/2019 SC /N/A 5.0000 6,839.54 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,839.54
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WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT [75511]
Depreciation Expense

Federal

01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Syetem S Dewiption Date In Method / Cony. Ut.
No. Seivice

Subtotal: OFFICE EQUIPMENT
Lees c8apo&tlona and exchanges:

Net for: OFFICE EQUIPMENT

PUMP*JG STATIONS

4 ELECTRIC PUMPING PLAN1 6/30/2000 SL/N/A
5 CLIFTi’ ROAD PUMP STATIt 6/30/2000 SL/N/A
6 NELSON KNOB PUMP STA7 5/3/2007 SL IN/A
7 NANCY WATER TANK 12/31/2009 SL IN/A
8 WEST8O PUMP STATION 12/31/2009 SL/N/A
9 HWY 80 PUMP STATION 12/31/2009 SL/N/A
10 WEST 80 PUMP STATION 6/30/2013 SC IN/A
109 PlneyGrove Booster Pump 12/1/2019 Sc/N/A
110 Office 80 KY Booster Pump 12/1/2019 SL IN/A

Subtotal: PUMPING STATIONS

Lees c5apoaitlona and exchangea
Net for: PUMPING STATIONS

SV1CE8

30 SERVICES 6/30/2000 SC IN/A 400000
Subtotal: SERViCES

Leas disposItIons and exchanges:

Nat for: SERViCES

TRANSMISSION & DISTRISISRON

11 TRANSMISSION AND DISTF 6/30/2000 Sc/N/A
12 TRANSMISSION AND DISTF 6/30/2000 SC/N/A
13 TRANSMISSION AND DISTF 6/30/2003 SC/N/A
14 TRANSMISSION AND DISTF 12/31/2009 SC/N/A
62 2002 LINE EXTENSION 6/30/2002 SC/N/A
63 2003 LINE EXTENSION 6/30/2003 SC IN/A
64 2004 LINE EXTENSION 6/30/2004 SC/N/A
65 LINE EXTENSION-2005 6/30/2005 SC/N/A
66 LINE EXTENSION -2006 6/30/2006 SC/N/A
67 2007 LINE EXTENSION 6/3/2007 SC/N/A
68 LINE EXTENSION -2008 9/25/2008 SL/N/A
69 LINE EXTENSION -2009 12/15/2009 SL/N/A
70 CINE EXTENSION -2010 6/30/2010 SC/N/A
71 LINE EXTENSION 2010 1/15/2011 SC IN/A
72 CINE EXTENSION - 2011 6/30/2011 SC /N/A
73 CINE EXTENSION -2012 4/15/2012 SC/N/A
74 LINE EXTENSION -2013 6/30/2013 SL/N/A
75 CINE EXTENSION -2014 12/31/2014 SC/N/A
76 CINE EXTENSION -2015 6/30/2015 SC/N/A
77 CINE EXTENSION -2016 6/30/2016 SC/N/A
108 Big Clifty Line Extension 12/1/2019 SL /N/A

Coat I Other Ba&a Beg. Accum. Current Total Net Book Value
Depreciation Depredation DeprecIatIon

219,633.54 202,865.40 2,103.98 204,989.38 14,644.18
0_DO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

219,633.54 202,885.40 2,103.98 204,989.38 14,844.16

30802.00 28,851.20 1,540.10 30,391.30 410.70
90,625.00 56,449.50 4,531.25 60,980.75 29,644.25
13,000.00 9,534.00 650.00 10,184.00 2,816.00

240,603.00 96,020.30 12,030.15 108,050.45 132,552.55
132,852.00 65,098.20 6,642.60 71,740.80 61,111.20
20,250.00 9,993.00 1,012.50 11,005.50 9,244.50

5,000.00 1,669.00 250.00 1,919.00 3,081.00
281,912.50 0.00 1,174.64 1,174.64 280,737.86
298,996.50 0.00 1,245.82 1,245.82 297,750.68

1,114,041.00 267,615.20 29,077.06 296,692.26 817,348.74
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,114,041.00 267,615.20 29,077.06 296,892.28 817,348.74

61-1387132
01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

Sorted: General - User defined

11/23/2020
9:46:57AM

20.0000
20.0000
20.0000
20.0000
20,0000
20.0000
20.0000
20.0000
20.0000

568,482.00 505,220.10 14,212.05 519,432.15 49,049.85
568482.00 505,220.10 14,212.05 519,432.15 49,049.85

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

568,482.00 505,220.10 14,212.05 519,432.15 49,049.85

62.5000 5,412,862.00 3,100,105.58 86,605.79 3,186,711.37 2,226,150.63
62,5000 1,368,593.00 1,044,738.98 21,897.49 1,066,636,47 301,956.53
62.5000 14,163,00 5,232.22 226.61 5,458,83 8,704.17
62.5000 4,150.00 1,724.80 66.40 1,791.20 2,358.80
62.5000 1,710,018,00 691,186.58 27,360.29 718,546,87 991,471.13
62.5000 2,107,512.00 857,311.38 33,720.19 891,031,57 1,216,480.43
62.5000 584,406.00 201,326.00 9,350.50 210,676.50 373,729.50
62.5000 105,306.00 34,509.80 1,684.90 36,194.70 69,111.30
62.5000 123,289.00 36,306,24 1,972.62 38,278.86 85,010.14
62.5000 385,550,00 129,952.60 6,168.80 136,121.40 249,428,60
62,5000 264,995.00 60,154,84 4,239.92 64,394.76 200,600.24
62.5000 138,567,00 28,682.14 2,217.07 30,899,21 107,667.79
62.5000 2,098,723,00 394,341.14 33,579.57 427,920,71 1,670,802.29
62.5000 5,068.00 860.18 81.09 941,27 4,126,73
62.5000 325,680.00 55,202,76 5,210.88 60,413,64 265,266.36
62,5000 43,567.00 6,522,14 697.07 7,219.21 36,347.79
62.5000 367,465.00 42,813.88 5,879.44 48,693.32 318,771.68
62,5000 961,040.00 79,378.28 15,376.64 94,754,92 866,285.08
62.5000 576,417.42 89,017,36 9,222.68 98,240,04 478,177.38
62.5000 115,806,00 5,273.80 1,852.90 7,126.70 108,679.30
62.5000 1,609,355.00 0.00 2,145.81 2,145.81 1,607,209.19
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61-1367132 WESTERN PULASKI COUNTY WATER DISTRICT t75511] 11/23/2020
01/01/2019 - 101/2019 Depreciation Expense 9:46:57AM

Sorted: General - User defined 1 Federal

01/01/2019 - 12/31/2019

System S Description Date In Method! Cony. Life Cost! Other Basis Beg. AccLan. Currant Total Net Book Value
No. Service Depreciation Depredation Depreciation

Subtotal: TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTiON 18,322,532.42 6,864,840.70 269,556.66 7,134,197.36 11,188,335.06
Less dispositions end exchanges: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net for TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTiON 18,322,532.42 6,864,840.70 269,556.66 7,134,197.36 11,188,335.06

VEHE8

28 DUMP TRUCK 6/25/2018 SL/N/A 7.0000 15,000.00 1,071.43 2,142.86 3,214.29 11,785.71
78 TRUCKS 6/30/2000 SL/N/A 10.0000 85,977.00 85,977.00 0.00 85,977.00 0.00
79 TRUCK 6/30/2004 SL/N/A 10.0000 17,500.00 17,500.00 0.00 17,500.00 0.00
80 TRUCK 6/30/2005 SL/N/A 10.0000 13,091.00 13,091.00 0.00 13,091.00 0.00
81 TRUCK 6/30/2006 SL/N/A 10.0000 7,750.00 7750.00 0.00 7,750.00 0.00
82 VAN 1/22/2007 SL/N/A 10.0000 3,199.00 3,199.00 0.00 3,199.00 0.00
83 TRUCK-DON JACKSON 2/19/2008 SL /N/A 10.0000 10,500.00 10,500.00 0.00 10,500.00 0.00
84 95CHEWTRUCK 8/28/2008SL/N/A 10.0000 3,975.00 3,975.00 0.00 3,975.00 0.00
85 TRUCKD. FRANKLIN MTRS 10/2/2008 SL/N/A 10.0000 12,500.00 12,500.00 0.00 12,500.00 0.00
66 TRUCKS 6/30/2011 SL/N/A 10.0000 64525.00 64,525.00 0.00 64,525.00 0.00
87 CHEV TRUCK - 2/8/2012 SL/N/A 10.0000 30,880.00 30,880.00 0.00 30,880.00 0.00
88 TRUCKS 7/26/2016 SL/N/A 10.0000 42,131.00 23,021.00 4,213.10 27,234.10 14,896.90
89 TRAILER FOR BACKHOE 2/14/2008 SL/N/A 10.0000 6,000.00 6,000.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00
90 TRALER FOR BACKHOE 6/30/2011 SL /N/A 1 0.0000 3,900.00 3,900.00 0.00 3,900.00 0.00
91 TRAILER FOR BACKHOE 10/13/2016 SL/N/A 10.0000 5,200.00 1,300.00 520.00 1,820.00 3,360.00
95 F15O4WDTRUCK 6/21/2018SL/N/A 7.0000 27,987.50 1,997.68 3,995.36 5,993.04 21,974.46
96 F15O4WDTRUCK 6/21/2018SL/N/A 7.0000 27,967.50 1,997.68 3,995.36 5,993.04 21,974.46
97 Fl 50 4WD TRUCK 6/21/2018 SL /N/A 7.0000 27,967.50 1,997.68 3,995.36 5,993.04 21,974.46
102 TRAILER 6/25/2018 SL/N/A 7.0000 4,500.00 321.43 642.86 964.29 3,535.71
105 2ol8ChevySilverado 6/28/2019 SL/N/A 7.0000 15,000.00 0.00 1,071.43 1,071.43 13,928.57
106 2008 Ford Expedition 6/28/2019 SL/N/A 7.0000 2,800.00 0.00 200.00 200.00 2,600.00

Subtotal: VEHICLES 428,330.50 291,503.90 20,776.33 312,280.23 116,050.27
Less depositIons end exchanges: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Net for: VEHICLES 428,330.50 291,503.90 20,776.33 312,280.23 116,050.27

Stotel: 25,756,302.46 9,795,483.13 446,529.28 10,242,012.41 16,513,290.06

Less deposition, and excg.s: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Grand Totals: 25766,302.48 9 795,483.13 448 52928 10,242,012.41 1551329005
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EXHIBIT D



RD Bond 2002A

4.50% 12/31/12 balance
interest principal total payment 812000

1/1/2013 18,270 13,000 31,270 799,000
7/1/2013 17,978 - 17,978 799,000
1/1/2014 17,978 14,000 31,978 785,000
7/1/2014 17,663 - 17,663 785,000
1/1/2015 17,663 14,000 31,663 771,000
7/1/2015 17,348 - 17,348 771,000
1/1/2016 17,348 15,000 32,348 756,000
7/1/2016 17,010 - 17,010 756,000
1/1/2017 17,010 16,000 33,010 740,000
7/1/2017 16,650 - 16,650 740,000
1/1/2018 16,650 16,000 32,650 724,000
7/1/2018 16,290 - 16,290 724,000
1/1/2019 16,290 18,000 34,290 706,000
7/1/2019 15,885 15,885 706,000
1/1/2020 15,885 18,000 33,885 688,000
7/1/2020 15,480 15,480 688,000
1/1/2021 15,480 19,000 34,480 669,000
7/1/2021 15,053 - 15,053 669,000
1/1/2022 15,053 20,000 35,053 649,000
7/1/2022 14,603 - 14,603 649,000
1/1/2023 14,603 21,000 35,603 628,000
7/1/2023 14,130 - 14,130 628,000
1/1/2024 14,130 21,000 35,130 607,000
7/1/2024 13,658 - 13,658 607,000
1/1/2025 13,658 23,000 36,658 584,000
7/1/2025 13,140 - 13,140 584,000
1/1/2026 13,140 23,000 36,140 561,000
7/1/2026 12,623 - 12,623 561,000
1/1/2027 12,623 25,000 37,623 536,000
7/1/2027 12,060 - 12,060 536,000
1/1/2028 12,060 26,000 38,060 510,000
7/1/2028 11,475 - 11,475 510,000
1/1/2029 11,475 27,000 38,475 483,000
7/1/2029 10,868 - 10,868 483,000
1/1/2030 10,868 28,000 38,868 455,000
7/1/2030 10,238 - 10,238 455,000
1/1/2031 10,238 29,000 39,238 426,000
7/1/2031 9,585 - 9,585 426,000
1/1/2032 9,585 31,000 40,585 395,000
7/1/2032 8,888 - 8,888 395,000
1/1/2033 8,888 32,000 40,888 363,000
7/1/2033 8,168 - 8,168 363,000
1/1/2034 8,168 34,000 42,168 329,000
7/1/2034 7,403 - 7,403 329,000
1/1/2035 7,403 35,000 42,403 294,000
7/1/2035 6,615 - 6,615 294,000
1/1/2036 6,615 37,000 43,615 257,000
7/1/2036 5,783 - 5,783 257,000
1/1/2037 5,783 38,000 43,783 219,000
7/1/2037 4,928 - 4,928 219,000
1/1/2038 4,928 40,000 44,928 179,000



7/1/2038 4,028 4,028 179,000
1/1/2039 4,028 42,000 46,028 137,000
7/1/2039 3,083 3,083 137,000
1/1/2040 3,083 44,000 47,083 93,000
7/1/2040 2,093 - 2,093 93,000
1/1/2041 2,093 46,000 48,093 47,000
7/1/2041 1,058 1,058 47,000
1/1/2042 1,058 47,000 48,058 -

665,820 812,000 1,477,820



RD Bond 2002B

4.50% 12/31/12 balance
interest principal total payment 495,000

1/1/2013 11,138 8,000 19,138 487,000
7/1/2013 10,958 - 10,958 487,000
1/1/2014 10,958 9,000 19,958 478,000
7/1/2014 10,755 - 10,755 478,000
1/1/2015 10,755 9,000 19,755 469,000
7/1/2015 10,553 - 10,553 469,000
1/1/2016 10,553 9,000 19,553 460,000
7/1/2016 10,350 - 10,350 460,000
1/1/2017 10,350 10,000 20,350 450,000
7/1/2017 10,125 - 10,125 450,000
1/1/2018 10,125 10,000 20,125 440,000
7/1/2018 9,900 - 9,900 440,000
1/1/2019 9,900 11,000 20,900 429,000
7/1/2019 9,653 9,653 429,000
1/1/2020 9,653 11,000 20,653 418,000
7/1/2020 9,405 9,405 418,000
1/1/2021 9,405 12,000 21,405 406,000
7/1/2021 9,135 - 9,135 406,000
1/1/2022 9,135 12,000 21,135 394,000
7/1/2022 8,865 - 8,865 394,000
1/1/2023 8,865 13,000 21,865 381,000
7/1/2023 8,573 - 8,573 381,000
1/1/2024 8,573 13,000 21,573 368,000
7/1/2024 8,280 - 8,280 368,000
1/1/2025 8,280 14,000 22,280 354,000
7/1/2025 7,965 - 7,965 354,000
1/1/2026 7,965 14,000 21,965 340,000
7/1/2026 7,650 - 7,650 340,000
1/1/2027 7,650 15,000 22,650 325,000
7/1/2027 7,313 - 7,313 325,000
1/1/2028 7,313 16,000 23,313 309,000
7/1/2028 6,953 - 6,953 309,000
1/1/2029 6,953 16,000 22,953 293,000
7/1/2029 6,593 - 6,593 293,000
1/1/2030 6,593 18,000 24,593 275,000
7/1/2030 6,188 - 6,188 275,000
1/1/2031 6,188 18,000 24,188 257,000
7/1/2031 5,783 - 5,783 257,000
1/1/2032 5,783 19,000 24,783 238,000
7/1/2032 5,355 - 5,355 238,000
1/1/2033 5,355 20,000 25,355 218,000
7/1/2033 4,905 - 4,905 218,000
1/1/2034 4,905 21,000 25,905 197,000
7/1/2034 4,433 - 4,433 197,000
1/1/2035 4,433 21,000 25,433 176,000
7/1/2035 3,960 - 3,960 176,000
1/1/2036 3,960 23,000 26,960 153,000
7/1/2036 3,443 - 3,443 153,000
1/1/2037 3,443 22,000 25,443 131,000
7/1/2037 2,948 - 2,948 131,000
1/1/2038 2,948 24,000 26,948 107,000



7/1/2038 2,408 - 2,408 107,000
1/1/2039 2,408 25,000 27,408 82,000
7/1/2039 1,845 - 1,845 82,000
1/1/2040 1,845 26,000 27,845 56,000
7/1/2040 1,260 - 1,260 56,000
1/1/2041 1,260 27,000 28,260 29,000
7/1/2041 653 - 653 29,000
1/1/2042 653 29,000 29,653 -

403,538 495,000 898,538



RD Bond 2010

2.25% 12/31/12 balance
interest princitDal total payment 897000

1/1/2013 10,091 14,500 24,591 882,500
7/1/2013 9,928 - 9,928 882,500
1/1/2014 9,928 14,500 24,428 868,000
7/1/2014 9,765 - 9,765 868,000
1/1/2015 9,765 15,000 24,765 853,000
7/1/2015 9,596 - 9,596 853,000
1/1/2016 9,596 15,500 25,096 837,500
7/1/2016 9,422 - 9422 837,500
1/1/2017 9,422 16,000 25,422 821,500
7/1/2017 9,242 - 9,242 821,500
1/1/2018 9,242 16,500 25,742 805,000
7/1/2018 9,056 - 9,056 805,000
1/1/2019 9,056 17,000 26,056 788,000
7/1/2019 8,865 8,865 788,000
1/1/2020 8,865 17,500 26,365 770,500
7/1/2020 8,668 8,668 770,500
1/1/2021 8,668 18,000 26,668 752,500
7/1/2021 8,466 - 8,466 752,500
1/1/2022 8,466 18,500 26,966 734,000
7/1/2022 8,258 - 8,258 734,000
1/1/2023 8,258 19,000 27,258 715,000
7/1/2023 8,044 - 8,044 715,000
1/1/2024 8,044 19,500 27,544 695,500
7/1/2024 7,824 - 7,824 695,500
1/1/2025 7,824 20,000 27,824 675,500
7/1/2025 7,599 - 7,599 675,500
1/1/2026 7,599 20,500 28,099 655,000
7/1/2026 7,369 - 7,369 655,000
1/1/2027 7,369 21,000 28,369 634,000
7/1/2027 7,133 - 7,133 634,000
1/1/2028 7,133 21,500 28,633 612,500
7/1/2028 6,891 - 6,891 612,500
1/1/2029 6,891 22,000 28,891 590,500
7/1/2029 6,643 - 6,643 590,500
1/1/2030 6,643 22,500 29,143 568,000
7/1/2030 6,390 - 6,390 568,000
1/1/2031 6,390 23,500 29,890 544,500
7/1/2031 6,126 - 6,126 544,500
1/1/2032 6,126 24,000 30,126 520,500
7/1/2032 5,856 - 5,856 520,500
1/1/2033 5,856 24,500 30,356 496,000
7/1/2033 5,580 - 5,580 496,000
1/1/2034 5,580 25,500 31,080 470,500
7/1/2034 5,293 - 5,293 470,500
1/1/2035 5,293 26,000 31,293 444,500
7/1/2035 5,001 - 5,001 444,500
1/1/2036 5,001 26,500 31,501 418,000
7/1/2036 4,703 - 4,703 418,000
1/1/2037 4,703 27,500 32,203 390,500
7/1/2037 4,393 - 4,393 390,500
1/1/2038 4,393 28,000 32,393 362,500



7/1/2038 4,078 - 4,078 362,500
1/1/2039 4,078 29,000 33,078 333,500
7/1/2039 3,752 - 3,752 333,500
1/1/2040 3,752 30,000 33,752 303,500
7/1/2040 3,414 - 3,414 303,500
1/1/2041 3,414 30,500 33,914 273,000
7/1/2041 3,071 - 3,071 273,000
1/1/2042 3,071 31,500 34,571 241,500
7/1/2042 2,717 - 2,717 241,500
1/1/2043 2,717 32,500 35,217 209,000
7/1/2043 2,351 - 2,351 209,000
1/1/2044 2,351 33,000 35,351 176,000
7/1/2044 1,980 - 1,980 176,000
1/1/2045 1,980 34,000 35,980 142,000
7/1/2045 1,598 - 1,598 142,000
1/1/2046 1,598 35,000 36,598 107,000
7/1/2046 1,204 - 1,204 107,000
1/1/2047 1,204 36,000 37,204 71,000
7/1/2047 799 - 799 71,000
1/1/2048 799 37,000 37,799 34,000
7/1/2048 383 - 383 34,000
1/1/2049 383 34,000 34,383 -

433,001 897,000 1,330,001



KRW Note

12/31/12 balance

y interest principal total payment 2,080000
2013 56,666 55,000 111,666 2,025,000
2014 60,235 115,000 175,235 1,910,000
2015 57,705 115,000 172,705 1,795,000
2016 55,175 120,000 175,175 1,675,000
2017 52,535 120,000 172,535 1,555,000
2018 49,895 125,000 174,895 1,430,000
2019 46,833 125,000 171,833 1,305,000
2020 42,833 130,000 172,833 1,175,000
2021 38,673 135,000 173,673 1,040,000
2022 34,353 140,000 174,353 900,000
2023 29,873 140,000 169,873 760,000
2024 25,393 145,000 170,393 615,000
2025 20,753 155,000 175,753 460,000
2026 15,793 40,000 55,793 420,000
2027 14,513 40,000 54,513 380,000
2028 13,233 40,000 53,233 340,000
2029 11,953 45,000 56,953 295,000
2030 10,445 45,000 55,445 250,000
2031 8,938 45,000 53,938 205,000
2032 7,385 50,000 57,385 155,000
2033 5,660 50,000 55,660 105,000
2034 3,885 50,000 53,885 55,000
2035 2,035 55,000 57,035 -

664,756 2,080,000 2,744,756



RD Bond 2013

2.25%
interest principal total payment 1,400,000

7/1/2015 14,326 - 14,326 1,400,000
1/1/2016 15,750 23,500 39,250 1,376,500
7/1/2016 15,486 - 15,486 1,376,500
1/1/2017 15,486 24,000 39,486 1,352,500
7/1/2017 15,216 - 15,216 1,352,500
1/1/2018 15,216 25,000 40,216 1,327,500
7/1/2018 14,934 - 14,934 1,327,500
1/1/2019 14,934 25,500 40,434 1,302,000
7/1/2019 14,648 - 14,648 1,302,000
1/1/2020 14,648 26,000 40,648 1,276,000
7/1/2020 14,355 - 14,355 1,276,000
1/1/2021 14,355 26,500 40,855 1,249,500
7/1/2021 14,057 - 14,057 1,249,500
1/1/2022 14,057 27,000 41,057 1,222,500
7/1/2022 13,753 - 13,753 1,222,500
1/1/2023 13,753 27,500 41,253 1,195,000
7/1/2023 13,444 - 13,444 1,195,000
1/1/2024 13,444 28,500 41,944 1,166,500
7/1/2024 13,123 - 13,123 1,166,500
1/1/2025 13,123 29,000 42,123 1,137,500
7/1/2025 12,797 - 12,797 1,137,500
1/1/2026 12,797 29,500 42,297 1,108,000
7/1/2026 12,465 - 12,465 1,108,000
1/1/2027 12,465 30,500 42,965 1,077,500
7/1/2027 12,122 - 12,122 1,077,500
1/1/2028 12,122 31,000 43,122 1,046,500
7/1/2028 11,773 - 11,773 1,046,500
1/1/2029 11,773 31,500 43,273 1,015,000
7/1/2029 11,419 - 11,419 1,015,000
1/1/2030 11,419 32,500 43,919 982,500
7/1/2030 11,053 - 11,053 982,500
1/1/2031 11,053 33,000 44,053 949,500
7/1/2031 10,682 - 10,682 949,500
1/1/2032 10,682 34,000 44,682 915,500
7/1/2032 10,299 - 10,299 915,500
1/1/2033 10,299 34,500 44,799 881,000
7/1/2033 9,911 - 9,911 881,000
1/1/2034 9,911 35,500 45,411 845,500
7/1/2034 9,512 - 9,512 845,500
1/1/2035 9,512 36,000 45,512 809,500
7/1/2035 9,107 - 9,107 809,500
1/1/2036 9,107 37,000 46,107 772,500
7/1/2036 8,691 - 8,691 772,500
1/1/2037 8,691 38,000 46,691 734,500
7/1/2037 8,263 - 8,263 734,500
1/1/2038 8,263 38,500 46,763 696,000
7/1/2038 7,830 - 7,830 696,000
1/1/2039 7,830 39,500 47,330 656,500
7/1/2039 7,386 - 7,386 656,500
1/1/2040 7,386 40,500 47,886 616,000
7/1/2040 6,930 - 6,930 616,000



1/1/2041 6,930 41,500 48,430 574,500
7/1/2041 6,463 - 6,463 574,500
1/1/2042 6,463 42,500 48,963 532,000
7/1/2042 5,985 - 5,985 532,000
1/1/2043 5,985 43,000 48,985 489,000
7/1/2043 5,501 - 5,501 489,000
1/1/2044 5,501 44,000 49,501 445,000
7/1/2044 5,006 - 5,006 445,000
1/1/2045 5,006 45,000 50,006 400,000
7/1/2045 4,500 - 4,500 400,000
1/1/2046 4,500 46,000 50,500 354,000
7/1/2046 3,983 - 3,983 354,000
1/1/2047 3,983 47,000 50,983 307,000
7/1/2047 3,454 - 3,454 307,000
1/1/2048 3,454 48,500 51,954 258,500
7/1/2048 2,908 - 2,908 258,500
1/1/2049 2,908 49,500 52,408 209,000
7/1/2049 2,351 - 2,351 209,000
1/1/2050 2,351 50,500 52,851 158,500
7/1/2050 1,783 - 1,783 158,500
1/1/2051 1,783 51,500 53,283 107,000
7/1/2051 1,204 - 1,204 107,000
1/1/2052 1,204 53,000 54,204 54,000
7/1/2052 608 608 54,000
1/1/2053 608 54,000 54,608 -

696,076 1,400,000 2,096,076



RD Bond 2018

2.50%
interest principal total payment 2,225,000

1/1/2020 22,250 36,000 58,250 2,189,000
7/1/2020 27,363 - 27,363 2,189,000
1/1/2021 27,363 36,500 63,863 2,152,500
7/1/2021 26,906 - 26,906 2,152,500
1/1/2022 26,906 37,500 64,406 2,115,000
7/1/2022 26,438 - 26,438 2,115,000
1/1/2023 26,438 38,500 64,938 2,076,500
7/1/2023 25,956 - 25,956 2,076,500
1/1/2024 25,956 39,500 65,456 2,037,000
7/1/2024 25,463 - 25,463 2,037,000
1/1/2025 25,463 40,500 65,963 1,996,500
7/1/2025 24,956 - 24,956 1,996,500
1/1/2026 24,956 41,500 66,456 1,955,000
7/1/2026 24,438 - 24,438 1,955,000
1/1/2027 24,438 42,500 66,938 1,912,500
7/1/2027 23,906 - 23,906 1,912,500
1/1/2028 23,906 43,500 67,406 1,869,000
7/1/2028 23,363 - 23,363 1,869,000
1/1/2029 23,363 44,500 67,863 1,824,500
7/1/2029 22,806 - 22,806 1,824,500
1/1/2030 22,806 46,000 68,806 1,778,500
7/1/2030 22,231 - 22,231 1,778,500
1/1/2031 22,231 47,000 69,231 1,731,500
7/1/2031 21,644 - 21,644 1,731,500
1/1/2032 21,644 48,000 69,644 1,683,500
7/1/2032 21,044 - 21,044 1,683,500
1/1/2033 21,044 49,500 70,544 1,634,000
7/1/2033 20,425 - 20,425 1,634,000
1/1/2034 20,425 50,500 70,925 1,583,500
7/1/2034 19,794 - 19,794 1,583,500
1/1/2035 19,794 52,000 71,794 1,531,500
7/1/2035 19,144 - 19,144 1,531,500
1/1/2036 19,144 53,000 72,144 1,478,500
7/1/2036 18,481 - 18,481 1,478,500
1/1/2037 18,481 54,500 72,981 1,424,000
7/1/2037 17,800 - 17,800 1,424,000
1/1/2038 17,800 56,000 73,800 1,368,000
7/1/2038 17,100 - 17,100 1,368,000
1/1/2039 17,100 57,000 74,100 1,311,000
7/1/2039 16,388 - 16,388 1,311,000
1/1/2040 16,388 58,500 74,888 1,252,500
7/1/2040 15,656 - 15,656 1,252,500
1/1/2041 15,656 60,000 75,656 1,192,500
7/1/2041 14,906 - 76,406 1,192,500
1/1/2042 14,906 61,500 14,906 1,131,000
7/1/2042 14,138 77,138 1,131,000
1/1/2043 14,138 63,000 14,138 1,068,000
7/1/2043 13,350 77,850 1,068,000
1/1/2044 13,350 64,500 13,350 1,003,500
7/1/2044 12,544 - 79,044 1,003,500
1/1/2045 12,544 66,500 12,544 937,000



7/1/2045 11,713 - 79,713 937,000
1/1/2046 11,713 68,000 11,713 869,000
7/1/2046 10,863 - 80,363 869,000
1/1/2047 10,863 69,500 10,863 799,500
7/1/2047 9,994 - 81,494 799,500
1/1/2048 9,994 71,500 9,994 728,000
7/1/2048 9,100 - 82,100 728,000
1/1/2049 9,100 73,000 9,100 655,000
7/1/2049 8,188 - 83,188 655,000
1/1/2050 8,188 75,000 8,188 580,000
7/1/2050 7,250 - 84,250 580,000
1/1/2051 7,250 77,000 7,250 503,000
7/1/2051 6,288 - 85,288 503,000
1/1/2052 6,288 79,000 6,288 424,000
7/1/2052 5,300 - 86,300 424,000
1/1/2053 5,300 81,000 5,300 343,000
7/1/2053 4,288 - 87,288 343,000
1/1/2054 4,288 83,000 4,288 260,000
7/1/2054 3,250 - 88,250 260,000
1/1/2055 3,250 85,000 3,250 175,000
7/1/2055 2,188 - 89,188 175,000
1/1/2056 2,188 87,000 2,188 88,000
7/1/2056 1,100 - 89,100 88,000
1/1/2057 1,100 88,000 1,100 -

1,213,763 2,225,000 3,438,763



EXHIBIT E



Western Pulaski County Water District

Debt Service Coverage

2017 2018 2019

Operating Revenues 2,921,392 2,999,184 3,385,440

Operating Expenses 2,627,129 2,995,583 2,918,177

Operating Income (Loss) 294,263 3,601 467,263

Add back: Actuarial Pension/OPEB Expense 26,872 226,436 74,307

Add back: Depreciation Expense 440,250 409,689 446,529

761,385 639,726 988,099

Average Annual Debt Service 397,779 399,078 400,062

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 191% 160% 247%

Rural Development requires debt service coverage ratio of 120%



EXHIBIT F



Western Pulaski County Water District

Debt Service Coverage

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

Operating Revenues 3,385,440 3,385,440 3,385,440 3,385,440 3,385,440

Operating Expenses 3,020,288 3,110,194 3,184,077 3,234,959 3,286,858

Operating Income (Loss) 365,152 275,246 201,363 150,481 98,582
Add back: Actuarial Pension & OPEB expense 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000
Add back: Depreciation Expense 500,000 541,000 565,000 565,000 565,000

865,152 816,246 766,363 715,481 663,582

Average Annual Debt Service 401,024 398,511 390,868 381,808 372,345

Debt Service Coverage Ratio 216% 205% 196% 187% 178%

Increase in 2020 depreciation due to full year depreciation on plant put in service in Dec 2019

914 Transmission project $2,166,335 in service in early 2021, estimated 3/4 of a year depreciation

Fishing Creek water line replacement $1,865,000 in service in mid 2021 estimated 1/2 year depreciation

project cost 2,166,335 1,865,000

depreciable life per PSC guidelines 62.5 62.5

annual depreciation 34,661 29,840

operating expenses less depr and actuarial exp 2% inflationary increase

2019 2,397,341

2020 2,445,288

2021 2,494,194

2022 2,544,077

2023 2,594,959

2024 2,646,858



EXHIBITG



existing Not yet finalized
interest principal annual debt service KIA $1146000 KIA $3304000 Total Debt Service Average Annual Debt Service

2017 156035.00 186,000.00 342,035.00 - 3.780 345,815 397,779
2018 151,308.00 192,500.00 343,808.00 - 16,918 360,726 399,078
2019 146,063.00 196,500.00 342,563.00 - 20,951 363,514 400,062
2020 189,403.00 238,500.00 427,903.00 - 66,080 493,983 401,024
2021 187,559.00 247,000.00 434,559,00 34,415 204,681 673,655 398,511
2022 179,884.00 255,000.00 434,884.00 68,755 204,331 707,970 390,868
2023 171,934.00 259,000.00 430,93400 68,655 203,975 703,564 381,808
2024 163,886.00 266,500.00 430,38600 68,553 203,613 702,552 372,345
2025 155,558.00 281,500.00 437,058.00 68,450 203,245 708,753 362,339
2026 146,794.00 168,500.00 315,294.00 68,345 202,869 586,508 351,513
2027 141,589.00 174,000.00 315,589.00 68,239 202,488 586,316 343,933
2028 136,219.00 178,000.00 314,219.00 68,131 202,100 584,450 335,853
2029 130,734.00 186,000.00 316,734.00 68,021 201,704 586,459 327,281
2030 124,873.00 192,000.00 316,873.00 67,910 201,302 586,085 318,025
2031 118,856.00 195,500.00 314,356.00 67,797 200,893 583,046 308,096
2032 112,645.00 206,000.00 318,645.00 67,683 200,477 586,805 297,521
2033 106,090.00 210,500.00 316,590.00 67,566 200,053 584,209 285,950
2034 99,308.00 216,500.00 315,808.00 67,448 199,622 582,878 273,523
2035 92,295.00 225,000.00 317,295.00 67,328 199,183 583,806 260,072
2036 84,926.00 176,500.00 261,426.00 67,207 198,737 527,370 245,357
2037 79,431.00 180,000.00 259,431.00 67,083 198,283 524,797 231,928
2038 73,774.00 186,500.00 260,274.00 66,958 197,821 525,053 217,285
2039 67,896.00 192,500.00 260,396.00 66,830 197,350 524,576 201,086
2040 61,806.00 199,000.00 260,806.00 66,701 196,871 524,378 183,115
2041 55,504.00 205,000.00 260,504.00 33,302 - 293,806 163,040
2042 48,990.00 211,500.00 260,490.00 - - 260,490 154,867
2043 44,042.00 138,500.00 182,542.00 - - 182,542 147,826
2044 40,733.00 141,500.00 182,233.00 - - 182,233 145,346
2045 37,340.00 145,500.00 182,840.00 - - 182,840 142,509
2046 33,859.00 149,000.00 182,859.00 - - 182,859 139,148
2047 30,295.00 152,500.00 182,79500 - - 182,795 135,174
2048 26,637.00 157,000.00 183,637.00 - - 183,637 130,412
2049 22,929.00 156,500.00 179,429,00 - - 179,429 124,498
2050 19,572.00 125,500.00 145,072.00 - - 145,072 117,632
2051 16,524.00 128,500.00 145,024.00 - - 145,024 113,712
2052 13,399.00 132,000.00 145,399.00 - - 145,399 108,493
2053 10,195.00 135,000.00 145,195.00 - - 145,195 101,112
2054 7,538.00 83,000.00 90,538.00 - - 90,538 90,091
2055 5,438.00 85,000.00 90,438,00 - - 90,438 89,942
2056 3,288.00 87,000.00 90,288.00 - - 90,288 89,694
2057 1,100.00 88,000.00 89,100.00 - - 89,100 89,100

3,924,565.00 7,818,500.00 10,826,249.00 1,355,377.00 4,127,326.80



EXHIBIT H
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EXHIBIT I



CI:ent 75511 - Western Pulaski County Water District
Engagement: Western Pulaski County Water District
Period Ending: 1Z1?2O19
Trial Balance: Trial Balance

11/23/2020

9:36 AM

Account Description 2nd PP-Adj 1st PP.Adj UNADJ JE Ref# AJE ADJ

1213112017 12131/2018 12/31/2019 12/31/2019

10103
10105
10110
10111
10112
10113
10114
10115

10116

10117
10119
10120
10121
10122
10123
10124
10125
10126
10127
10128
10129
10130
10131
10133
10134

10135
10136
10137
10138
10139
10140

10141
10142
10143

10145
10146
10150
10151
10152
10153
10154

10155

LAND AND LAND RIGHTS
DISTRIBUTION RESERVOIRS
WEST 80 PUMP STATION
ELECTRIC PUMPING PLANT
CLIFTY ROAD PUMP STATION
NELSON KNOB PUM STATION
NANCY WATER TANK
HWY 80 PUMP STATION

NEW OFFICE BUILDING

HICKORY NUT TANK & EXTEN
LINE EXTENSION -2016
LINE EXTENSION - 2002-2005
LINE EXTENSION -2006
LINE EXTENSION -2007
LINE CONSTRUCTION -2008
LINE CONSTRUCTION -2009
LINE EXTENSION -2010
LINE EXTENSION -2011
LINE EXTENSION - 2012
LINE EXTENSION -2013
LINE EXTENSION -2014
LINE EXTENSION 2015
TRANSMISSION & 01ST MAINS
SERVICES
METERS & INSTALLATION

HYDRANTS
STEEL BUILDING
CONCRETE FLOOR-GARAGE
BUILDING #3
HEAT PUMP - BACK LOT
OFFICE EQUIPMENT

TRUCKS
RADIOS
TRAILER FOR BACKHOE

EQUIPMENT & TOOLS
FENCE
Bond Issuance Costs
LINE EXTENSION -2016
ASPHALT PARKING LOT
LINE CONSTRUCTION-2017
LINE EXTENSION 2018

LINE EXTENSION -2019

AJE -20
AJE -20

494,937.90
199,576.60
137,852.74
30,801.63
90,625.00
13,000.00

240,602.96
580,909.00 601,159.00
580,909.00

(550.00) 250,137.51
(550.00)

1,063,370.89
28,550.00

4,478,691.75
123,288.81
385,549.89
264,994.90
138,566.52

2,103,789.77
325,679.90
43,567.08

367,465.78
961,039.71
576,417.82

6.799,767,88
568,482.42

280,443.00 2.756.770.15
309,043.00
(28,600.00)

20,147.47
112,080.00

0.00
60,614.16

5,435,41
(3,512.85) 219,634.18
(3,512.85)

413,230.56
9,106.00

(1,200.00) 9,900.00
(1,200.00)

74,814,70
5,492.88

0.00
115,805.85
55,000.00

0.00
0.00

494,937.90 494,937,90 494,937,90
46,476.60 199.576,60 199,576.60

137,852.74 137,852.74 137,852.74
30,801,63 30,801.63 30,801.63
90,625,00 90,625.00 90,625.00
13,000.00 13,000.00 13,000,00

240,602.96 240,602.96 240,602,96
20,250.00 20,250.00 20,250.00

AJE -23
250,137.51 250,137.51 250,687.51

AJE -6
879,246,36 1,063,370.89 1,063,370.89
28,550.00 28,550,00 28,550.00

4,478,691.75 4,478,691.75 4,478.691.75
123,288.81 123,288.81 123,288,81
385,549.89 385,549,89 385,549.89
264,994.90 264,994.90 264,994,90
138,566.52 138,566.52 138,566.52

2,103,789.77 2,103,789.77 2,103,789,77
325,679,90 325,679.90 325.679,90
43,567.08 43,567,08 43,567.08

367,465.78 367,465,78 367,465.78
961,039.71 961,039.71 961,039.71
576,417.82 576,417,82 576,417.82

6,799,767,88 6,799,767.88 6,799,767.88
568,482.42 568,482.42 568,482.42

2.366,189.15 2,476,327.15 2.476.327.15

20,147.47 20,147.47 20,147.47
112,080.00 112,080.00 112,080.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
60,614.16 60,614.16 60.614,16

5,435.41 5,435.41 5,435,41
207,799.64 207,799.64 223,147.03

AJE -7
292,028.06 395,430.56 413,230.56

9,106.00 9,106.00 9,106.00
9,900.00 9,900.00 11,100.00

AJE-7
57,249.60 74,814.70 74,814.70

5,492.88 5.492,88 5,492.88
0.00 0.00 0.00

115,805.85 115,805.85 115,805.85
55,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 806,004.83 806,004,83

0.00 0,00 3,663,596,82

10810 ACCUM DEPR-DIST RESERVOIR

10815 ACCUM DEPR-PUMPING PLANT

10816 ACCUM DEP-CLIFtYP/S
10818 ACCUM DEPR- LINE EXTENSION
10820 ACCUM DEPR-TRN/DIST MAINS

10825 ACCUM DEPR-SERVICES

10830 ACCUM DEPR - METERS/INSTLN

(806,004.83)
AJE - 23 (806,004.83)

(2,054,241.96) 1,609,354.86
AJE -8 (196,457.00)

AJE -10 (2,095,531.35)
AlE-il 17,100.00
AJE- 16 (3,102.33)
AJE - 17 (2,250.00)
AJE-22 902.89
AJE -23 225,095.83

(26,973.00) (79.985.00)
AlE -24 (26,973.00)

533.00 (236,616,88)
533,00

(60,075.12)
(2.925,211,58)

152,444.00 (4,208.986.04)
152,444.00

8,527.00 (519,432.04)
8,527.00

51,581.00 (1,539,053.08)
28,600.00

(46.477.00) (52,952.00) (53,012.00)

(189,946.93) (211,164.64) (237,149.88)

(51 .01 2.20) (56,450.16) (60.075.12)
(2,509.388.78) (2,646,312.62) (2.925.211.58)
(4,087,581.33) (4.218.328.00) (4.361.430.04)

(491,008.25) (505.220.00) (527,959.04)

(1,481,603.00) (1.502,597.04) (1,590,634.08)

AlE -24

AlE -24

AlE -24

AJE -20
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10835 ACCUM DEPR- HYDRANTS

10840 ACCUM DEPR- OFFICE EQUIP

10841 ACCUM DERP- OFFICE BLDG

10842 ACCUM DEPR - EQUIPMENT

10845 ACCUM DEPR-TRUCKS

ACCUM DEPR - TRAILERS
ACCUM DEPR - RADIOS
PETTY CASH
CASH ON HAND - DRAWER
CNB - #75085467 BOND & INT
DEPOSIT ACCT - CNB - #75117465
CNB #75120891 OPERATING
CNB#75120904 REVENUE FO
CD #946310 CNB

MBC - LINE EXTEN #422975
MBC - PRIME INVEST - #510270
MBC - CD #7100045213
CVNB - CD #14201429
MBC #336491-MONEY MARKET
MBC #538671
CNB -#75117908 DEBT RESERVE
CNB - SH.LIVED ASSET #75117916
SINKING ACC REGIONS BANK
DEBT SERVICE ACCT-REGIONS
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

14101 ACCTS REC - UNBILLED

ACC REC RETURN CHECKS
PREPAID INSURANCE
BOND ISSUANCE COST
INVENTORY

DEFERRED OUTFLOWS

APPROPD RETAINED EARNINGS
UNAPP. RETAINED EARNINGS
BONDS PAYABLE - RD - 2001A
BONDS - RD - 2001B
LOAN PAYABLE - RD - 2002A
BONDS PAYABLE - RD - 2002B
WATER REVENUE BONDS -2010
LOAN PAY KRWFC

LOAN PAYABLE-RD #11 2015
NOTE PAYABLE RD 2013
LOAN PAYABLE-KIA

NOTE PAYABLE CNB

22027 LOAN PAYABLE-RD#1 3 8/8/19
22200 ACCRUED INTEREST - BONDS

22501 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
22709 SALES TAX PAYABLE
23100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

23105 CONSTRUCTION AP
23106 CONSTRUCTION ACCT PAY

AJE -24
(20,146.64) (20,146.64) (20,146.64)

AJE -24
(201 31 S.88) (202,885.00) (209,266.96)

AJE -24
(36,226.97) (51,383.01) (75,629.01)

AJE -24
(50,766.28) (56.033.00) (84,362.96)

AJE -24
(270.467.16) (279,983.12) (288,578.12)

AJE -24
(8,397.00) (11.521.00) (11,521.00)
(9.106.00) (9,106.00) (9.106.00)

200.00 200.00 200.00
842.50 842.50 842.50

133,801.09 136,527.93 179,940.08
216,728.68 238,247.39 256,177.50

1,751,275.67 655,077.53 1,087,903.11
66,140.98 140,426.27 73,597.73

0.00 1.002,495.21 1,000,000.00
AlE -25

2,994.71 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

45,185.46 54,690.51 64,200.33
323,714.70 347,353.16 363,011.04

93,198.57 92,648.40 95,416.44
0.00 0.00 0.00

33,445.63 23,753.02 90,470.04

325,152.20 344,778.30 252,150.30

2,174.69 2,815.93 3,785.36
8,230.31 7,647.53 9,308.74

0.00 0.00 0.00
24,000.00 127,270.64 101,935.00

186,751.00 326,980.00 326,980.00

AlE -1

AJE -1
AJE -16

(136,729.91) (136,729.91) (136,729.91)
1,619,630.57 1,595,095.30 1,655,955.72

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

(740,000.00) (724,000.00) (706.000.00)
(450,000.00) (440,000.00) (429,000.00)
(821,500.00) (805,000.00) (788,000.00)

(1,555,000.00) (1,430,000.00) (1,281,583.75)
AJE -15

(1,352,500.00) (1,327,500.00) (1,302,000.00)
0.00 0.00 0.00

(705,997.80) (1,042,672.89) (943,643.65)

0.00 (754,055.99) (769,919.84)

0,00 0.00 (2,225000.00)
(78,536.10) (75,807.00) (66,746.04)

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

(127,097.87) (162.695.10) (134.220.85)

(163,968.56) (196.457.00) 0.00
0.00 0.00 (196.457.00)

Account Description 2nd PP-Adj 1st PP-Adj UNADI JE Ref# AlE ADJ

1213112017 1213112018 1213112019 1213112019

11/23/2020
9:36 AM

10846
10850
13110
13111
13123
13126
13127
13128
13129

13201
13205
13501
13504
13705
13707
13708
13709
13711
13712
14100

22,981.00
(20,146.64)

0.00
4,278.00 (204,988.96)
4,278.00
9,090.00 (66,539,01)
9,090.00

24,772.00 (59.590.96)
24,772.00

(12,181.00) (300.759.12)
(12.181.00)

(11,521.00)
(9,106,00)

200.00
842.50

179.940,08
256,177.50

1,087,903.11
73,597.73

3.345,26 1,003,345.26
3.345,26

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

64,200.33
363,011.04
95,416.44

0.00
(78.712.85) 11,757.19
(76.712.85)
118,005.89 370,156.19
78,712,85
39,293.04

3,785.36
9,308.74

0.00
(11.599,36) 90,335.64
(11.599.36)
(92,011.00) 234,969.00
(86,417.00)

(5,594.00)

14102
16200
16300
17000

18000

21400
21500
22001
22002
22003
22004
22020
22021

22022
22024
22025

22026

AlE -21

AJE -12
AJE -13

(136,729.91)
1,655,955.72

0.00
0.00

(706,000.00)
(429,000.00)
(788,000.00)

(23,416.25) (1,305,000.00)
(23,416.25)

(1,302,000.00)
0.00

(99,029.24) (1.042,672.89)
AlE - 4 (99,029.24)

769,919.84 0.00
AlE - 3 (1,305,987.47)

AJE -10 2.095,531,35
AJE-16 (18,721.15)
AJE - 22 (902.89)

(2,225,000.00)
(27,249.00) (93,995.04)
(27,249.00)

0.00
0,00

AJE -18

(7,881.20) (142.102.05)
AJE -14 (7,881.20)

0,00
196,457.00 0,00

AJE - 8 196,457.00
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11/23/2020

9:36 AM

Account Description 2nd PP-Adj 1st PP-Adj UNADJ JE Ref# AJE ADJ

1213112017 1213112018 1213112019 1213112019

I-’AYP,bL I/MNiSIISI ILMNI

CONSTRUCTION ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
HEALTH INSURANCE W/H
OTHER W/H
RETIREMENT WITHHOLDING

KY TAX W/H
PULASKI CO TAX W/H
SCHOOL TAX PAY - PULASKI
SALES TAX PAYABLE
PAYBACKS - CURRENT

NET PENSION LIABILITY

NET OPEB LIABILITY

DEFERRED INFLOWS

24200 ACCCRUED VACATION

24300 ACCRUED COMP TIME

25200 CUST. ADVANCES FOR CONST

27100 TAP-ON-FEES -CUSTOMERS

27101 FEDERAL GRANTS IN AID OF CONST.
27103 FEDERAL GRANTS IN AID OF CONST. - PH
27104 FUNDS RECEIVED - NEW LINE
27105 COMM OF KY- HIGHWAY PROJTS
27106 FUNDS RECEIVED - PUMP STA
27107 FUNDS RECEIVED - KY FINANCE
27109 FUNDS RECEIVED - REIMB INTEREST US TREAS.
27111 FUNDS RECEIVED - RURAL DELP

27113 FUNDS REC’D-KY INFRASTRUC

46101 SALES - RESIDENTIAL

SALES - COMMERCIAL
PENALTIES - LATE PAYMENTS
SERVICE CHARGES
MISC REV - REPAIR CHARGES
MISC REV- RECONNECTS
RENTAL INCOME-CELL TOWER
MISC INCOME
WAGES - TRANS & 01ST

PURCHASED WATER
ELECTRICITY FOR PUMPING
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSE
POSTAGE
TRANS & 01ST - MAINTENANCE

62007 TRANS & 01ST - MAINTENANCE
63100 CONTRACT SERVICE - ENGINEERING

u.uu u.uu U.UU

0.00 0.00 0.00
(216,192.17) (237,022.97) (254,556.50)

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 (1,190.64) (2,711.66)

(6,061.01) (7,968.16) (1,572.76)

(1,224.69) (1,555.59) (1,541.17)
(933.86) (1,012.20) (1,099.51)

(6,711.25) (6,665.76) (7,763.68)
(701.26) (733.05) (931.18)

(4,581.94) (4,581.94) (2,536.81)

(594,353.00) (843,637.00) (843,637.00)

0.00 (289,751.00) (289,751.00)

(40,456.00) (95,358.00) (95,358.00)

(13507.50) (11,537.50) (11,537.50)

(6,955.13) (6,822.85) (6,822.86)

(692,780.54) (592,780.54) (592,695.71)

(3,089,716.49) (3,089,716.49) (3,204,451.49)

(2,591,181.17) (2,591,181.17) (2,591,181.17)
(115,463.98) (115,463.98) (115,463.98)

(3,430,950.96) (3,430,950.96) (3,430,950.96)
(85,612.92) (85,612.92) (85,612.92)

(166,721.28) (166,721.28) (166,721.28)
(571,826.92) (571,826.92) (571,826.92)

(3,587.06) (3,587.06) (3,587.06)
(143,997.85) (143,997.85) (1,559,754.84)

0.00 0.00 (79,381.72)

(2,664,615.84) (2,721.381.49) (3,068,020.08)

(165,145.33) (162,404.16) (196,758.03)
(41,969.72) (48,819.44) (52,313.63)
(27,025.00) (32,566.85) (29,875.00)

(2,349.62) (3,283.92) (3,980.81)
(15,495.00) (16,450.00) (13,825.00)

0.00 0,00 0.00
(1,384.51) (6,600.49) (1,935.29)

204,351.13 222,059.73 284,673.18

1,202,273.77 1,321,510.19 1,356,514.43
68,814.60 76,532.15 66,962,05
27,588,65 30,407.37 27,678.76
30,320.66 32,760.19 32,621.67
18,872.36 15,045.37 51,396.16

44,787.97 29,769.15 231,150.57

0.00 0.00 0.00
1,500.00 1 .000.00 3,625.00

0.00
0.00

(254,556,50)
0.00

(2.711.66)
(6,668.63) (8,241.39)

AJE - 5 (6,668.63)

(1,541.17)
(1,099,51)
(7,763,68)

(931.18)
634.83 (1 .901 .98)

AJE-6 634.83
21,080.00 (822,557.00)

AJE-12 21,080.00
49,955.00 (239,796.00)

AJE - 13 49,955.00
(53,331.00) (148,689.00)

AJE-12 (11,105,00)
AJE- 13 (42,226.00)

(6,805.00) (18,342.50)
AJE -19 (6,805,00)

(323.25) (7,146,10)
AJE-19 (323.25)

(84.83) (592,780.54)
AlE -6 (84.83)

114,735.00 (3,089,716.49)
AJE-2 114,735.00

(2 59 1 .181.17)
(115,463.98)

(3,430,950,96)
(85,612.92)

(166,721.28)
(571,826.92)

(3,587.06)
1.415.756.99 (143,997.85)

AlE -3 1,415,756.99
79,381.72 0.00

AJE-4 79,381.72
(12,630.68) (3,080,650.76)

AJE- 1 (12.630.68)
(196,758.03)

(52,313.63)
(29,875.00)

(3.980.81)
(13,825.00)

0,00
(1,935.29)

(124,905.13) 159,768.05
5,954,87

(130,860.00)
1,173,38 131,354.67
1,173.38

0.00
6,668.63 85,006.42
6,668.63

74,307,00 74,307.00
76,442,00
(2,135.00)

1,356,514,43
66,962.05
27,678.76
32,621.67

(10.137.15) 41,259.01
4,712.85

(17,100.00)
2,250.00

(166,583.64) 64,566.93
(178.183.00)

11,599.36

4,31 JU
23120
23500
23598
23599
23600

23604
23605
23606
23709
23710

24000

24050

24100

46102
46150
47100
47101
47102
47103
47104
60101

60102 WAGES - CUSTOMER ACCTS

60103 WAGES - ADMIN & GENERAL
60401 RETIREMENT EXPENSE

60402 ACTUARIAL PENSION EXP

AlE -19
AlE -20

AJE -19

61001
61505
62002
62003
62005

118,709.76 122.623,37 130,181.29

0.00 0.00 0.00
65,342.44 69,455.31 78,337.79

26,872.00 226,436,00 0,00
AJE -5

AlE -12
AlE -13

62006 TRANS & DIST - OPER EXP & SUPPLIES

AlE -7
AlE - 11
AlE -17

AJE -20
AJE -21

0.00
3,625,00
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Account Description 2nd PP-Adj 1st PP-Adj UNADJ JE Ref# AJE AD]

1213112017 1213112018 1213712019 1213112019

63201 CONTRACT SERV-ACCOUNTING
63202 CONTRACT SERV - AUDIT
63300 CONTRACT SERV - LEGAL
63501 CONTRACT SERV - ANALYSIS
63502 METER READING SERVICE

63504 CONTRACT SERVICES-OTHER
63505 EQUIPMENT LEASE- BACKHOE
64100 RENT- BUILDING
64200 RENT- EQUIPMENT
65000 VEHICLE EXPENSE
65001 BACKHDE/DUMP TRK EXPENSES
65600 VEHICLE INSURANCE
65700 GENERAL LIAB INSURANCE
65801 INSURANCE - WORKERS COMP
65900 FIDELITY BONDS
65901 EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE
65902 ACCIDENT INS - EMPLOYEE
66000 ADVERTISING - NEWPAPERS
67000 BAD DEBTS

67503 UTILITIES
67504 TELEPHONE
67505 OTHER EXPENSES
67506 ADMIN & GENERAL - MISC
67508 REFUNDS
67510 TRAVEL EXPENSES
67515 DIRECTORS FEES
67530 RENTAL UNIFORMS
67531 MEMBERSHIP DUES
71500 CELL TOWER RENTAL - TANK
71900 INTEREST INCOME

72000 IRS - REIMB BOND INTEREST
72100 BAD DEBT RECOVERY
72102 COMMISSION ON SALES TAX
72110 MANAGEMENT FEE INCOME
75000 SERVICE CHGS- RETURNED CKS
75500 MISC INCOME
80812 PAYROLL TAXES
80813 TAXES & LICENSES
80814 PSC ASSESSMENT
80815 PROPERTY TAXES
82600 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

82601 AMORTIZATION BOND ISSUANCE COSTS
82703 INTEREST - LONG TERM DEBT

82704 US BANK LOAN SERVICE FEE

82705 INTEREST EXP - CITIZENS

85000 VOIDED CHECKS
85500 LAWSUIT SETTLEMENT PAID
85600 BOND UNDERWRITING EXPENSE
85700 BOND INSURANCE EXPENSE
85800 REOFFERING PREMIUM LOAN
85900 TRUSTEE FEES REGIONS BK
90000 Tap Fees

91000 KlAGrantRev
92000 RD Grant Revenue

93000 Misc.
94000 Other Construction Funds

999 Undistribuled

14,000.00 15,600.00 14,600.00
16,500.00 18,000.00 18,500.00
3,517.94 4,178.45 2,745.50
9,372.50 26,525.00 16,122.00

99,172.05 99,872.45 92,563.49
AlE- 14

825.00 3,300.00 495.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

19,663.01 25,136.98 23,345.68
1,852.23 4,500.07 2,464.00

0.00 2,939.54 2,141.16
37,279.87 37,698,42 36,855.14

6,881.08 6,936,40 7,006.96
5,242.70 7,914.95 7.886,34

73,052.73 74.883,34 86,197.47
0.00 0.00 0.00

2,389.93 2,117.00 1,518,35
10,619.48 11,566.00 0,00

AJE - I
1,401.68 540.94 1,990.31

11,001.52 11,898.14 8,689.72
3,601.02 17.441,99 3,603.42
5,039.72 7,226.32 11.824,71
4,684.04 879.37 1,291.33
2,193.57 2,537.70 2,936.08

12,200.00 12,400.00 12,000.00
4,148.23 5,250.35 10,992.79
2,250.00 2,400.00 3,701.00

t42,1 12.60) (23,469.78) (15,480.00)
(1,575.98) (4,617.88) (11,182.72)

AlE -25
0.00 (2,960.41) 0.00

(5,214.47) (6,462.38) (4,519.74)
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

(2,200.00) (1,925.00) (2,250.00)
(675.95) (170.06) (622.49)

29,210.29 30,764.24 33,423.16
0.00 0.00 0.00

6,030.13 5,842.78 5,866.40
0.00 0.00 0.00

440,249.78 409,689.01 630,000.00
AlE -24

0.00 0.00 0.00
156,034.91 147,434.20 122,454.84

A]E -4
AJE - 15
AlE- 16
A]E - 18

0.00 1,144.61 1,303.34
AJE -4

8,600.63
AJE -16

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.00

AlE -2
0.00
0.00

AlE -3
0.00
0.00
0.00

14,600.00
18,500.00
2,745.50

16,122.00
7,881.20 100,444.69
7,881.20

495.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

23,345.68
2,464.00
2,141.16

36,855,14
7,006.96
7,886.34

86,197.47
0.00

1,518.35
12,630.68 12,630.68
12,630.68

1,990.31
8,689.72
3,603,42

11,824.71
1,291.33
2,936.08

12,000.00
10,992,79
3,701.00

(15,480.00)
(3,345.26) (14,527.98)
(3.345.26)

0.00
(4,519.74)

0.00
0.00

(2,250.00)
(622.49)

33,423.16
0.00

5,866.40
0.00

(183,471.00) 446,529,00
(183,471.00)

0.00
62,747.18 185,202.02
20,950.86
23,416.25
(8,868.93)
27,249.00
(1 .303.34) 0.00
(1,303.34)
(8,600.63) 0.00
(8,600.63)

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

(114,735.00) (114,735.00)
(114,735.00)

0.00
(109,769.52) (109,769.52)
(109,769.52)

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 (322.12)
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

(69,890.00) (51,922.68)

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Total

Net (Income) Loss 60,860.42 33,496.93

________________
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